

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-8890, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, accepting the recommendation of the Sustainability Advisory Board to submit an application on behalf of the City of Coral Gables to become a "Keep America Beautiful, Inc." affiliate.

Keep America Beautiful, Inc., established in 1953, is a national non-profit community improvement organization that builds and sustains vibrant communities by creating clean, beautiful public places, reducing waste and increasing recycling. Generating a positive impact on the local economy and inspiring generations of environmental stewards.

The Keep America Beautiful, Inc. program will assist in educating the Coral Gables community about littering behavior, waste handling, and beautification, thereby enhancing the community's image and improving the physical quality of life for residents and visitors alike.

City staff seeks to partner with the Sustainability Advisory Board to submit an application on behalf of the City Coral Gables to become an affiliate member of Keep America Beautiful, Inc.

A subcommittee of the Sustainability Advisory Board would be created to combat and prevent littering in neighborhoods and public spaces, educate residents on the proper way to recycle, promote recycling, and enhance beautification efforts in the community.